MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P.VEMBALLUR

with



DDS SPORTS ACADEMY

MOU REPORT

DDS Sports academy is a facility set up lo develop young Footballers. Its most often thought of as a training school to teach young players how to play football, and how to meet the clubs specific standard. By helping you to see the game in a more positive light, e will make learning enjoyable and ensure you can grow and improve.

AREAS OF THE SUBJECTS MUTUALLY AGREED

This agreement is implemented for the effective practice of sports with special focus on Footbal.

RESPONSIBILITIES

First Party

- The college will provide space and equipment necessary for the training programme.
- The management committee of college is entrusted with availing the admission procedure for all students selected to the state level through DDS Sports Academy.
- All procedures related to admission Will strictly adhere to the rules and regulations stated by University of Calicut, Govornment of Kerala and MES Asmabi College
- All the admitted students are strictly directed to abid the rules of the College
- The College management committee will provide free accommodation and food to the deserved students
- Sports kit will be availed to the students free of cost.
- The Football team will represent MES Asmabi College while participating in all championships.
- All the eligible students for fee concession will be adequately supported by college management.

Second Party

- Practice for students should be arranged in two sessions- morning and evening.
- The sole responsibility of imparting practice is vested with DDS Sports Academy.
- DDS Sports Academy must ensure the service of eminent trainers during the Course of sessions.

PERIOD OF VALIDITY

DDS Sports academy is a facility set up lo develop young Footballers. Its most often thought of as a training school to teach young players how to play football, and how to meet the clubs specific standard. By helping you to see the game in a more positive light, e will make learning enjoyable and ensure you can grow and improve.

ABOUT THE PROGRAMME

The college will provide space and equipment necessary for the training programme. The management committee of college is entrusted with availing the adrien procedure for all students selected to the state level through DDS Academy. All procedures related to admission will strictly adhere to the rules and regulations stated by university of calicut, Government of Kerala and MES Asmabi College. All the admitted students are strictly directed to abide the rules of the college. The college management committee will provide free accommodation and food to the deserved students Sports kit will be availed to the students free of cont. The Football tears will represent MES Asmabi College while participating in all championships All the eligible students for few concession will be adequately supported by college management. Practice for attends shade arranged in two sessions morning and evening. The sole responsibility of innating practise vested with DOS sports Academy, DDS Sports Academy must ensure the service of eminent trainers during the course of sessions



കേരളo केरल KERALA

CY 245541

Memorandum of Understanding

This AGREEMENT of understanding is executed on 11/02/2022 at Thrissur

Between

MES Asmabi College, having its campus at Kodungallur, P.Vemballur, hereinafter referred to as "MES Asmabi College" which expression shall unless it is repugnant to the context herein, mean and include its successors and permitted assigns, represented by its authorized Signatory Principal Dr. A Biju as Party of the FIRST PART

Dr. A. BIJU PRINCIPAL M.E.S. ASMABI COLLEGE P. VEMBALLUR P.O., NO: ROSAGALLUR- 680 671 11/2/2022 JA, MES BAIB22 കൊടുങ്ങലൂർ 1-ാം നമ്പർ വെണ്ടർ monthing ടി. വിജയൻ

And

DDS Sports academy is a facility set up to develop young Footballers. Its most often thought of as a training school to teach young players how to play football, and how to meet the clubs specific standard. By helping you to see the game in a more positive light, we will make learning enjoyable and ensure you can get more from the time that you spend on the pitch as you grow and improve. The President of DDS Sports Academy Mr. Kannan N Sukumaran represents as the Party of second part

The first party desires to have a training partnership in sports training programme especially the sport Football to equip the students with the latest technical and tactical skills and to offer job placement for the suitable

The second party accepts the proposal and both the parties agree to set forth departments. with the following terms and conditions.

Now this agreement witnesses as follows:

The parties shall work together to achieve the purposes of this agreement:

Areas of the subjects mutually agreed: 1. This agreement is implemented for the effective practice of sports with special

focus on Football.

Responsibilities

First Party

11111

- 1. The college will provide space and equipment necessary for the training 2. The management committee of college is entrusted with availing the admission
- procedure for all students selected to the state level through DDS Sports Harro

Academy. Dr. A. BOU PRINCIPAL E.S. ASMABI COLLEGE P. VEMBALLUR P.O., KODUNGALLUR- 680 671

- 3. All procedures related to admission will strictly adhere to the rules and
- regulations stated by University of Calicut, Government of Kerala and

MES Asmabi College

4. All the admitted students are strictly directed to abide the rules of the College

5. The College management committee will provide free accommodation and food to the deserved students.

6. Sports kit will be availed to the students free of cost.

7. The Football team will represent MES Asmabi College while participating in all championships.

8. All the eligible students for fee concession will be adequately supported by college management .

Second Party

1. Practice for students should be arranged in two sessions- morning and evening.

2. The sole responsibility of imparting practice is vested with DDS Sports Academy.

3. DDS Sports Academy must ensure the service of eminent trainers during the course of sessions.

3.Period of validity and terms

A) The period of agreement shall be Five years from this day, the 11th February 2022, from the academic year 2022-23 to 2026-27 with an option to terminate the agreement with three months' prior notice by either party. On mutually agreed terms and conditions, validity of the agreement shall be extended.

B) Noncompliance to the set understanding or failure to maintain the professional standard, quality or any illegal commitment that may directly or indirectly affect the goodwill, branding or the professional excellence of the Parties will automatically lead to termination of this agreement.

C) Any other subjects not specified or mentioned in this agreement, but falls within the purview of both the parties and their partnership agreement should be discussed and agreed on mutual understanding, as and when deemed necessary.









D) Any argument or arbitration regarding this agreement and/or its interpretations or implications and effectiveness shall be within the jurisdiction of Thrissur, Kerala State.

Executed and signed on the 12th day of February Two Thousand Twenty Two.

For The 1st Party MES Asmabi College





For The 2nd Party DDS Sports Academy

Mr. Kannan N Sukumaran President

In witness there of:

2. Bundil. M.B.